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CITY oF PORTLAND, MAINE

IN THE BUARD oF APPEALS

Decembey 23, 1963 Y
TO VHOM IT MAY CONCERN ;

The Board of Appealg will hold 4
City Hali, Portland, Maine, an Thursday, J
eppeal of Marion Fletcher requestin
erection of 4 3 foot by 3 foo
of building at 89 Brackett St

74
publie hearin

g in the Counei} Chamber a¢
anuary 2, 1964, at 4:00

ipd
Ps m, to hear the
to the Zoning Ordinance +

the Zoning Ordinance be

cause
non
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€5 and that
and purpose of the

rested eithep for or against thig appeal will pe heard at
and Place, ¢
r

een sent ¢q
n 500 feet of the'property In question as

Guired hy

BOARD oF APPEALS

Frankiin G, Hinckley

Chairman



82 Brackett Street
Portland, Maine

December 30,1963

M. Franklin G, Hinckley, Chairman
Board of Appeals

Room 208 - City Hall

Portland, Maine

Dear Mr, Hinckley:

I wish to state that I am not in accord with the granting of
permit for an erection of a gsign from the froat of store at
89 Brackett Street,

As stated before such a sign might be a financial gain to the
store owner, but to the property owners in the area it will mean
a property loss. Certainly the erection of a commeréial sign
will not enhance the beauty of the street,

I am unable to attend the public hearing of this case scheduled
for January 2, 1964, but I wish to vote that this appezl be denied,

Very truly yours, o !

"”‘,{L’l(/ ?/ ~ "Z;{/_7/

'd’/
MARGARET M,FOLEY
/

/
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Coyne Sign Company
196 St, John Street
Portland, Maine
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December 23, 1963

T0 wHoM 17 MAY CONCERN;

The Boayq of Appeaig will holq a publin the Counci) Chamber at
Cicy Hali, Portland, Maine, q a

‘00 p, m, to hear the
appeal of Marion Fletcher inance tq permit
erection of a 3 foot by 5 foot g ct 3 f M the front wall
of building at 89 Bracket Street,

presently not issuable undey
the retgy) Store yse tq which the sign is o be

R.g Residence Zone ip which the Property jq lacateq,

nce becayse
nonnconforming in the

which Providesg
the Strict

n of th
or neighborhegg will
the 8rantin

rdinance,

A
the above time ap
the owners of pro
Ordinance.

BOARD OoF APPEALS
Frank)ip G.. Hinckley

Chairman
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January 3, 1953
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DATE:

in file
Charles Upham, 105 Brackett Street

Letters

ick B, Nelson
Opposed:

Exariclinx@xxHinckiey

BY e
Relph L, Young

87-89 Brackett Street
Frede

AN e,
2 4

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals,
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BOARD OF APPEALS
Harry M. Shwartz
Record of Hearing
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL pecenber 19, 1962 o

Marion Fletchar , owner of property at _§87-89 Brackett Street
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respecte

fully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions cf said Ordinance to permit?

Erection of sign 3 feet by 6 feet to project abaut 6-1/2 feet from the front wall of the
building at this location over and a minimum of 10 feet above the public sidewalk of
Brackett Street. This permit 1is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because
the sign will be accessory to the vyariety store in the building, which is non-conforming in
the R-6 Residence Zone in which theproperty is located and gsuch an increase in the degree
of non-conformity of a non-conforming use is unlawful under the provisions of Section 17-B
of the Ordinance.

LEGAL BASLS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
gevelopment of property which is {nconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinancej that
there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally
apply to other property in the same zone O neighborhood, which have not arisen as 8 result of
action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the
provisions of the Ordinance oY not} that property in the same zone OT neighborhood will not be
adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will
not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinancé.

7 =
4%@%» F ol

APPELLANT

DECISION

Af-er public hearing held _January 3, 1963 , the Board of Appeals £inds that all of the above
conditions do not exist with respect tO this property and that a variance should not be granted

in this caseé.

It is, therefore, determined that 8 variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance
should not be granted in this caseo

/-

APPEALS
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ALBERT J. SEARS
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Depurtment of Building Inspection

AP-87-89 Brackett Street, cornar of Gray Stroet

s

Dac. 17; ].962

Mr. Harion Fletcher /

. leonard G, Rutherford cc to: Corporation Sounoel
89 Brackett Streut

Festland Sign Company
131 Prackett Strest

Jentiswen?

Permit for erection of a sign 3 feet by & fest, to project
about 6} fwet from the front well of the b:ilding at the above

named location, over and o minfuum of 10 feet abova tho public
sidwwalic of Brackett Street, is mot i ssvable under the Zoning
Ordinance becenso the sign will bu acoersory to ths varlety
store in the tmilding, which 1s ron-copformdng i the fi-6 Resi-
dence Zono in shich the property is jocated; such an inorease in
the degres of non-conformity of & non-cunforaing use belng ute
1auful snder ths provisions of Sectlion 17-F of the ur dnance.

1£ an appanl is to be filed in this mattor, an authorized
pepresontative should go to the of fice of the Corporation Jjeursel,
in Room 208, City Hall, whers appeals are £11led end whers a oY
of this letter is beilng sert. It should be u-deratood that £lliny
of the appeal is no assuranoe that it will be granted, particularly
1 sarious opposition to its ergction should be expressed by praperty
ownors or others in the neighborhood at the publio haaring.

Very truly yours,

&lbert J, Sears
Puilding Inspection Director




CITY oF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

December 2] 1942

TO WHOX 1T May CONCERN:

The public hearing ir the Counci]
Chamber, and, Maine ¢ Thursday, January 3, 1963 at
: to hear the &ppezl of Marion Fletcher requesting exception
ng Ordinance to permit erection of sign 3 feet by ]
to project abg.e 6-1/2 feat from the front wall of the building over
and a minimymy of 10 feet atove the Public sidewalk at 87-89 Brackett

This permit ig pres ble bacause the sign will
be accessory to the varie building, which is non-
conforming in the R-6 which thig Property is

» and such ap increase in the degree of non-conforuity of 5

non-conforming uge 15 rnlawfy) under the Provisions of Section 17-3
of the Oré{nance,

BOARD oF APPEALS

Franklin g, Hinckley

A 52t

Mo P yac ¥ inadaccs.
) Sy S0

Chairman




82 Brackett Street
Portland, Maine

Dacember 31, 1962

Mr. Franklin G. Hinckley, Chairman
Board of Appeals

Legal Department
Rocm 208 - City Halt
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr, Hinckley:

Reference iy public hearing to be held ip the Council
Chamber, i s Thursday, January 3, 1963 a¢ 4:00 pM, regarding
sign at 87-89 Brackett Street,

I am unable to be present at this hearing, byt I strongly protegt

the issuance of perrission to erect g sign in g residentia] zone,

Undoubtedly, such u gign will advertige 2 commercia] Product which
will result in a depre. idtion of my Property,

Very truly yours,

e, 377%\;‘/7
/

HARGAREY M. Forzy
/

4
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19 ¢1i
Portland,
December 20,

Fran K1in G. Finckley
Ch-irmen Board of Appoeals
civy Hall
Por‘land, Maine

your 1ether of Decemberl 21, 19¢€

Hinckley:
I received
ckett Streeb-

Dear Mr.
a slen to be epected on Bra 1 w'sh

not have a

chncerning
o this appedle

-~y objection t

to say that,do

Ver? +puly yours
§
/él"w v /..u«’\ld’

Aptrur Seyunian Jre /7




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Penmt No. ... 32 7
lssued «7//7/7/3

. 6
Ponhn(l, Maine .. m "'“’l" o

To the Gity LIcclncmn, Fortland, Maine:

“The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of. conductmg elec-
_ tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the Cuy of Porthnd
'md the following specxﬁcmons.

. (Tlns form must_be e mplclcly illed out — Minimum Fec, ,SI 00)
Owners N'lme 1nd Address / ¢ /5"'@4/{?5‘: AL Tel.

Location ... - . . Use of Building ... . cvrveniercns vons e

Number of Families ... eorrre APATIMENLS ovvs v . SIOFES e e . Number of Stories e

Descrlpuon “of. Wmng‘ New Work .cevvree - Additions ... . ... Alterations

_f-'I"ipe Cz}blc; e Metal Molding . ... BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet) ...........
*-No. Light Outlets . - . Light Circuits .. ... .. Plug Circuits .
: ‘AI"IXTURES:‘ No. ... : commeneniens «. Fluor, or Strip Lighting (No. feet) ... ...
SERVICE: 1’ipe oot Cable /( ... Underground ... . No. of Wires <% ., ,
METERS: Relocated .. e Added L ’I“om‘l»N‘o. Y CIT £ TR
NMQ"I'ORS: Number Phase. .... H.P......  Amps . e e SEATEEE i
HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (Oil) .......... No. Motors . .. .. : . HI
o . B Commercial (Oil) ........ . No, Motors . ... .. Phase .cees oo HPu i
' ' Electric Heat (\'o. of Roor:s)
APPLIANCES No. Ranges .. . Watts ........ .. Brand Feeds (Siz¢ and No.) .
" Elec. Heaters .. .o oo Walls o e e

e Miscellaneovs .. ..." .. ... Watts ....... leu'l Cabinets or Panels ........
Transformers . Air Conditioners (No. Umls) s o Signs (No. Units) o
<Wiil‘comn1ence = L. 19, 23 Ready 10 COVCr i e v 19 . TNSPECLON -ors 19.‘.(:‘*-"{'/,'/

: <. ‘Amount of Fee $ A .4?,'”'. st »
Y),»ZZ /Un’( r‘-/A//fc,&‘uM' 791—(»&_1c/mr—'</ Signed a W//(/;/,z)

/W el Cdi"

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

 SERVICE mvinons METER el . GROUND ...
VISITS: 1. O 5.

“INSPECTED BY vl o+
N {OVER}

A




.‘V/ 12 L iar Le,
INSPECTION DATE ,.3/—2».2

WORK COMPLETED

LOCATION

TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS

REMARKS

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

WIRING
I to 30 Outlets ...cnr o rre et waepas 1 e $ 200
31 10 60 Outlets .oovwvininriieinnens rores eoreenasssssnne e v oo 3:00
Over 60 Outlets, each Qutlet ... e e ererisn o 0B
(Each twelve feet or fraction thereof of fluorescent lighting o1
any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet).

SERVICES
Single Phase ... i e s
Three Phase

MOTORS
Not exceeding 50 HP. .. ..«
Over 50 HP. o

LEATING UNITS
Domestic (Oil) oo i e
Commercial (Oil) ... .
Electric Heat (Each Room) ...

APPLIANCES .
Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Built-in
Dishwashers, Dryers, and any perraanent built-in appliance — each
{31011 SR

MISCELLANEOUS )
Temporary Service, Single Phase ..
Temporary Service, Three Phase ..
Circuses, Carnivals, Fairs, etc. ...
Meters, TElOCALE covvs wvviars onie + womirnniss e ssammersne
Distribution Cabinet or Panel, per unit ... .....
Transformers, per unit ...
Air Conditioners, per unit
Signs, per unit .

ADDITIONS
5 Outlets, or less ...
Over 5 Outlets, Regular Wiring Rates




¢ hesT1Dg {n the Council
1963 at

2 Ordinance
the Board of

of the appe
in violation of
in the same zOm
the grantin
will not be

g ¢t the va
the Ordina.c®-

All persons intetested either for or against this a0
heard at the above time and place. this notice of requtred
naving been gent O the owneré of property within 500 feet
{n questio? as tequired by ordinanse.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Pranklin G- Hinckiey

Chairma




R6 RESIDENCE ZONE
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
‘DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY

COMPLAINT Ho,_H2/62 -~ Date Received Rz Novenber 30, 1962

‘Location__B?:BQ_Bx:ankeiLSLm&t___,__._—. Usg ,of Building__Store and dwelling
. S ¥ Vo A ] .
Owner’s name and address___Marion Fletcher and Leo Telephone

89 Brackett St.
“Tenant's name and address__Same “Telephone

Complainant’s name and address Telephons:

Description: A Budweiser sign erected over public sidewalk without a permit, .

NOTES: t. erected this sign, 9]
W Em“m < ’ﬁm@, aysies
[

2 s 1&,,,.. /ujn.ur-—nﬂ /py

R T TR iy

Ly L

e e e o o e St i et et

ot e bz T




o 1t. 62/62 87-89 spackett otreet
,oVe SCs 1962

tortiund 3ign Lompany ¢s tor L © variet; ‘tore
181 Hrackett otrest 85 rackett treet

Gentlement

.n inspector froo this department reports that &
sign projecting over ths publie sidewalk has heed erected on
the building ab the above naxmad location and thai he has oeen
jpformed that your comwpary is responsible for the jnstallation.

not oaly nas this work been done without a oermit,

which you muat be aware is required for such an inowallation,
but the sign i8 unlawful wnder the .oning vrdinance in the i
Residence Zono ip w-ich %he property 1o located. Unde: these
circumstances it is necessdry that the sign be removed im-
nodiatoly. Failure to do O wil) make 1% necessery for me 0
report both the violation of the Buiiding Cede and that of the
coming Jrdinance to the Corporation Goungel.

+hile the ersction of & sign ab shis location is
gubject o appeal under the Zoning ordinance, it cannot be wld
$n advanco what action the appesa night Lake on such an
appeale Appeal proceedings can £iling an applica=
¢iun for a permit to erect the sign, but 0 certification letter

on which an appesal way be based can be vitten until the unlawlully

eracted sign bas been romoved.
very truly yours,

Albert «. Seurs
kuilding inspestion irasctor




hg ;u-:, .
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT“

Class of Building or Type of Structure Inird Class

Y

Ng

Portlund, Maine,  February 5y 1963
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINC,-, PORTLANT), MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permi lo erect alter reparr demolish install the follc wing buslding structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Mawne, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the follownng spectficatrons:

Location ... 88 Gracihett 3treet Within Fire Limuts® .. Dist. No.
Owner's name and address . uarion :letcher, c; Brackett ot,
Lessee's name and address .

Contractor's name and address  :qland keKeen, oo Wdr-er o,
Architect

. Telephone..
Telephone
Telephone

Specifications, . No. of sheets

Proposed use of building . 2bore aau dwelling
Last use .. . " No. families
Material £rame No. stories Heat Style of roof
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost § 1200, Fee§ 6.0)

No. families

Roofing

General Description of New Work

To repair after fire to Jomer concition ~itnout alterations an~ wit.out chanre of use;
put if concitions in tne areas of repair are Iounc to ve daigerous.y suo-starcarc of
Building, Cone requirerents, both builcin. Lept, ana owner will os notifie imeaia.ely.
Cause - rubbish in cellar

Fire occurred Lec, 11, 1962

It is understood that this permit does not include inst'lotion o heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. ELERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO let cher

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing invoved in this wark? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be ruade to public sewer? ____.______If not, what s proposed for sewage? ..

Has septic tank notice beensent? ____. . . .. . ____Form notice sent} ..

Height averaee grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of rooi

Size, front . depth No. stories s idornlie  wnd?
Material of foundation . . Thirkness, \

earth or rock?

bottom. . cellar

Kind of roof . . Rise per foot Roof covering

No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys ot liring - Kind of heat

fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?

Corner pusts Sills

Size Girder Colmnns under girders Size Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
ry

Joists and rafters: 1st floor nd . , 3rd . roof
On centers- 1st floor .end , 3rd
Maximum span: 1st floor ,2nd. . L ., 3d ., roof

{ one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . . . . . . . .height?

e e w2y TOO

If a Garage

No. cars now accoinmodated on samne 'ot , to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
é)& - Q, j 5 / (P 3 - CPJ J Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street> nQ
LA i R Alhdie Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pe:tairing thereto are

b d? ... 88
observe Marion Fletcher

CS 301

INSPECTION COPY Signature of ownsr




Size of plastic face-18 si. 71,

Plexiglass-Trade name on eaca

APPLICATION FOR PERMI
SIGN OVER PUBLiC SIDEWALK 9

i

Portlund, Mazne,
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, Afg,

T'he undersigneq hereby applies for a permit to erect the
T Street in accordance with the Building Code of the City

Location ...,82_&1‘5-&9.}@1&_311__

walk o

——— .

— -~ Within Fire

1,Flet
S ‘!'%Ei.QEL@.l._D_iStI‘ibu_t.ors, 12
Portla F4En 0o,18) Brackett 5
When does cantractor's bond expirer .. ___ ~B8ey-31-1962. .

Information Concerning Building

Owner of building to which sign is to be artached o
Name

#nd address of owner of sign

Coutractor's name and aadress

No. stories .._.L

< e Material of wall 1o whch sign is to be attached . ...

Details of Sign and Connections

Building owner’s consent and agreemen Jes. .

t filed with application
Electricp — LT

Vieight . 200 b, win there be any hollow spaces?

Materiai of frame _W."‘}_Ja‘im_j:rl“.@—___, -~ N.. advertising faces

No. rigid connection; -
No. through boits .

. . . 1
- . Vertical dimension afier erecion 3

e

-
o ———————

Size ... _._. ——

ey Location, top or

No.guys .1 | material .___table S

Minimum clear height above sidewaly or street ..o

Ma

ximum Projection into sireet

——————— e o

INSPECTION copy

18 pgipya -
ece-Unc,Label ,

T TO ERECT
R STREET

followtng described s
of Portland, and the

Are they fastened directly to frame of sign?

o v"F

December 13, 'L9§2 i

g7 extending over a pubhe sige.
/oIIowing specifications:

Limits: Dist. Ne

cher, €9 3rackett 3.

o
St

Yok o }

- - - Teephone 5-2552
= depjer /‘3,; 2

Steady Lughvin,

WO \
,(/’:9 < /s

-~ . Horizontal _ 6 &

Y

tH

...... - Any rigid framep . __yo3_
plastic

.. ¥es

» mMaterial

bottom .. _

- ., Size . ...5/ lém




Permxt No. 5~ é

Locan%! ) \j“\ At ﬁ_—.
me:r‘ﬂ % Vi A W pﬁ.,,
Date of permic 7/ "/ / ¢ _

Sigut ("omractor

fihal Inspn,




o,

K.

Ab= 89 Erac ..tt Street

é Jan. l&, 1963 1
i tortland bign Con,any co to: Fo & Re Variety Store :
181 Brackett Street 89 Bracketit S.reet
~a. b
Gentlemen: b
Appeal under the <doning Ordinance involving the 5
erection of a profecting sign at the above named location 5
having heen denled, we are unsble to issus the permit re-
quired for its erection. Under these circumstances, if X
you will return to this office within ten daye the receipt 4
for fee puld at £imo of filing appiication for Lermit, we :
will bo able to aubhorize return to you by vouther of the :
asount paide X
Very truly yours, o
i R Fo¥e
Albert, J, Sears A
Inilding Inspecticn Director /. -
ASim | .
‘ iy
£ ,
/ At eif S~ / 6 - 6 QS
. § / D 3
“ ;? :
! ,,‘v N . y
3 A :
,(}.' Iy i
1
:;"}(f’\" ‘




APS7-39 Drackett Stpeet, cornar of Gray Streal

Dsce 17) 1962

ap. vavion Fletcher

1. ieonard O futherford co tot Corperation Counsel
89 Freciett Straeb

foytland Sign Company
181 Irackett Street

Gantlexant

Permit for arection uf & gign 3 feeb by 4 feot to project
nbout 6} feet from the front <all of the tuilding at the above
pamed loostion, over end o minirum of 10 faet atove the publie
sldewalk nf Bracketl gtroet, 4o mb 1 aguable under the Zoning
Ordinance bogause the sign will be moeessory o tha variety
store in the wilding, yhich is non-conforaing in the H=-6 Resi-
denice fono in which the property is iocateds such an increase in
the degrae of non-conforedty of a non-sonformng use being ul-
1awful under the provisions of section 17=2 of the Ortinance.

1£ an appeal 48 to be f1ed in this matier, an puthorl zed
represeniative should go to the office of the torporetion Sonnsel,
in foom 208, City Hall, vhere apreals ard £iled and vhers a copy
of this letter 13 teing sembe It should be wrdarstond that £i1ing
of the appesl is no 304uUran0d that .3 #2413 be granted, pariiculerly
i zeriout opposition to its ersotion ghould be expressed by property
owmers or others in the nelghhorhood eb the public hearing.

Yary Lruly yours,

Albert ¢, Soars
Tullding Inspection Mroctor




WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BE
ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES

AT IN PORTLAND, MAINE

2, I
/1{/ // ¢ S/d / ¢S~ ,being the owner of the

premises at R ? ‘L/?\,r, /‘// /% in Portland, Malne ereby gives 7
1% o

consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by / 4 S\xn /

projecting over the public sidewalk from said premses as descnbed in
application to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for a permit

to cover erection of said sign;

And in f?deration of the issuance of said permit
rﬂ

[ ..o~ _jowner »f sald premises, in event said sign

17 "t
shall cease to serve the purpose for wh.ch it was erected ov shall become

dangerous and in event the owner of said sign shall fail to remove said sign
or make it permanently safe in case the si'n still serves the purpose for
which it was eracted, hereby agrees for him-elf or itself, for his heirs, its
successors, and his or its assigns, tc complctely remove said sign within ten
days of notice from said Inspecter of Buildings that sa:id sign is in such
condition and of order from hin to remove it.

In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed this

uonsent agreement this / Z day of _[./Lla 219 hA

/

()/ (N P 7 A

= L 7 Afltness Owner

(




N APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
‘5 Class of Building or Type of Structure ...Installation
Portland, Maine, ..June 15, 1953
To ths INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

" The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to ereckapeepaixinnlisk insiall thefollowing building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buslding Code and Zoning Oruinance of the City of Porlland, plans and
specifications, if any, submiited herewith and the Jollowing specifications:

3v Brackett St, . - . Within Fire Limits? .. Y8S....... Dist. No..3
Owner's name and address . E &R Variety, 89 Brackett St, Telephone,

Lessee's name and address Telephone. -
Contractor's name and address w..Af.filiated..Refriger&tion....Sﬁnvice.,.u..SQl..Bri%thn. Telephone 3.5 Y 5

Architect - Specifications.... ........ . Plans Jﬁ.ﬁég ........... .No. of sheets
Proposed use of building . Store

Last use

No. families ...

No. families ..
Material No, stories ... Heat .., Style of roof .. Roofing . .....
Other buildings on same lot __

Estimated cost §... Fee$.2.00.. ...
General Description of New Wotk

To install refidgeration equipment
Compressor .ccated in basement
Freon refrigerant

LIS TH ‘M, 0 "
! T s O L, /6 ~
86,4 &y, e, i’mwy‘ / 3
‘

ratus whick is 1o be laken out se arately by and in
filiated Relvigera tionpServ{cg

Yt ds understood that this permit does sior include installation of heating apfg

the name of the heating contracior, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... ..Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is coirnection to be ¢ ade 1o public sewer? .. - If not, what is proposed for sewage?

T 1heste1e eamsartnsmrmtaretiten: erteeass bt e seses

Height average grade to top of plate ... e s, Height average grade to highest point of roof,
Size, frontmn, depth ... .No. stories ..........solid or filled land?......... -.earth or rock? ......... —
Matesial of foundation ‘Thickness, top bottom........
Material of underpinning Height
Kind of roof ..o ..Rise per foot Roof covering
No. of chimaeys ... - Material of chimneys,........ ... of lining .........
Framing lumber-—Kind Dressed or ful size?
Corner posts Sills -Girt or ledger board? Size
Girders.nm e .. Si2@ s - Columas under girders Size Max. on centers .....
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, .., bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters; 18t A00L s o - 2nd T {1+ B
On centers: 15t 00 o o + 2nd 3rd . .» roof
Maximur span: Ist 800K .. . ooy 201, . y roof ..
If one story building with masenry walls, thickness of wallg? height? ..

If a Garage

No, cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to curs

Miscellaneous
APPROVED: . o
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a publiz street?...... 10
- Will there be in charge of the ahove work a purson competent to
. Aoy . see that the State and City requirements per:aining thereto are
L )
Uabratix & A\ fron. .y observed? ....798....

YUl wn e T

R SR SR s Aff{liated Refrigeration Service

-
J e %
: s
Signature of owne- .3} ﬁf J / S

INSPECTION coPY
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PRI 0D

JUN 12 1050

PartIanJ Maire, .. . 7 4 | CITY of P ORT An\"’
: fha INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FoRTLAND, m@ _ GMW /295

P " The mzderstqned heredy applics for a pormit 1o erot alter reyaipdenikisiciantall the followmg bmldmg strmlraqm;cnt
- /m accordance wu‘h the Laws of the State of Maine; the Building Cole and Zoning Ordinance af the Crtv of Portland, pltms and
P :peaﬁcahons, any, submilled herewith and the following specifications: .

Location ....89:Brackett Street Within Fire Limits? Y85 Dist Nn 3
' d.Ruthe " '
her &, Leonarmugg QWMKQ{dé Sty B6IE Tdenhnf

L u-.«.\\

THY

' Legsee's narrle‘;n(f address b
Contractor name and address .- Paul Gampbell, L0 HRY.. 8 05504 Portland
- Archltect : . : A . Specifications. ‘ . f
Proposed use of bur'dmg Lorg...and dwelling : .. No. families
. Last use S . i ememmsnme e Now faimilies ..

“Matenal i‘ru.me NG, StOTiES .. ;5 2 HE T of . : Raofing

Other -buildings on same lot-:
" Estimaled cost §....30(

‘ueral Descrxptron of New Work

%mm&w$qmmmmmmwuxmmmmm@mmmm&mﬁqnm

“To -cut itinew door at third-floor level

To provide :new apt, on third {loor,~all rooms are now finished off, -

‘To demolish existing two story Tear p&% and stairway and to constmct three story

_ . rear % g nd _stairway as per plan, ..
The corner pos%s and intermediste posts are to be no less than 4x6 nominal dimensions, or
equivalent -and -these poste are each to be made one continuous. ]ength or to be .spliced.at the.
rloor levels, All spliceg are to be lapped splices at least 18" long and in no case will a
L'post be set on top of the’ I';Loor below it, Yhere the pmzza is fastened to the building the - -
‘weatherboarding will be removed and the timbers of the piazza fastered directly to the frame i
-o.'r the bulldlng. ’ ’

Py

g "!i ',m"‘h . ez‘ ..,( o LQ C.0ut ea—/::. K e “‘“'//;’/ N "4("&'“1""""‘4(% ‘5/ < 6?4;: it Ibﬂﬂed W‘lﬂ'-\ Lctte’:

i umerslaod that this permit docs not tnclude 1nsIaIIal1ou of heating apparatus which is lo be taken ont separa!ery by and in
lhe nane of the hcatmg canlraclor. PERMIT T0 BE ISSUE? TO Paul Campbe].l

. N - ppasl’ ﬂ:xst&incd-.__\‘f/ ﬂ%ﬁ’ﬂ,,
I . Details of-New Wotk T PRRRIRed- Ll o
Is any plumbing i involved in this work? ....... N is any electrical work involved in this work? ....
Height average grade to top of plate

fr'.
3
B

Size, fFONt...mnn . depth ... ..No. StOries .o ...earth or rock?
" Material of foundation . ; ; Thickness, top bottnm UMY o | £:0 S ——
Material of underpinning ‘ Height _ THICKNESS s
Kind cf Lol — . ‘ ise per 00t . mmsu: ROOS coOVering

"No. of chmmeys — Material of clumneyq of lining Kmd of heat
‘Fréminéuiumlier"—'-Kind o i o - Dressed or full size? ...
Corner posts™.. I D GITE OF ledger board? 4
(urders — .. Columns uniler girders \ Size Max. on. centers i
Studs (outside’ walls and carrying partmons) 2x4-16" 0, C, Bridging i in every_ lloor and flat roof span over 8 f' /
Joists and rafters: ist floor. , 2nd ’

"Oncenters: 1t floor....... ‘ ,Aﬂnd

s T

B

Maximum span:* * - - st floor..... 2nd

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walle?

T ‘Garage
No, cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be ac_commodated..,.........nurrmber commercial cars to be af -
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually storcd in the proposed by

Dl e

APPROVED:..... . . . . N Mlscellaneous
: Wlll work requlre dlsturbmg of any trce ona pul

"Will “there beé in charge of the above work a r
see that-the State and Cxty requirements, pé
observed? ... 383 ’

TR
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- conditions,

yatum the permit card 2 amedi.ately for adjustment.

1. Provide a acw doority in the partition between the kitcten on third {loor and

the rear rood adjoining the kitchin, to he no less than
high.

cn bhe part of porsons in this adjolnlng rows (it is believed tonb yoo intend Lo use
the adjoining room as 2 pedroonm) if fire should reach the thire floor hall vndiscovered, .
and make it impossible to use the oxisting stsirs and also impossible to get through the {tad

hall and through the kitehen to reach the ne# atairs.

2, All foundation plers are to extend no loss than 4! velow the finished surface
of the ground sad 59 less than ' above, anc the woodwork bearing upon the plers is to be

anchored to the plers with metal dowels or equivalents

such & height that steps are needed outsiae of the first floor of the sddition to reach

the ground, the stops are to be construcked as renquired
ing Code, are to have a platfom spproximately at first

that the door will not opon uirectly upon the steps, the 'steps are bto have @ foundation
of masonry abt the foot of tho astops extending no legs than 4! below the surface of the

ground and no 1gss than 6% abova, stalrs are to have &
and the platform also.

3, The 6x6 sills shown are not strang enough, but 6x8 48 ruquired seb with the

g% dimension uprighb.

L. The 2x6 roof joists would not be strong enough, but no lezs than 238's are re-

ulped no more than 164" from center to centors The roof
joists-that will be on spans greater than A' require no
petween the jolsts.

5, It is asgumsd that yov {ntond to frame the intermedinte stalrway 1andings be-

tween £loors with 2xb joista, 16" from center to conter.

ported on t12 sxterior wall at one end, bub you have not, shovm any bimber at the other
and to suppsrt the landing. It i3 assumed that the landings and the stairweys are to be :
left opan since 1t is not allowable to provide closets under such stairs. A %6 with Ev 7

1f for any reason you are unable or unwilling to ablde by these conditions
aqd carry them oub, it is important that you rotrain from starting the work and thab ymu

Becauss a separate aparbument is now pbeing provided on the third floor, the dearis
of egress have 10 comply with “he requirenents for aparbosnt housed. The purpose of this
door is to afford an opportunity of roaching he new rear shairwvay through the kitclen

T i /’ \ %;af'
ey e . e B . "?:
3[' 1 '/ (%4
iy
7
& AP 89 Brackett strect~l
;I{,J *
¢ ' Juse 12, 1950
4 ~
3l Mr. Paul Ve Canpbell
4 16 Ray Streeb
§ South Portland, Maine
A { Mossrs, Marion Fletcher & leonard Rutherford ‘
i 33 Roynolds Street ;
J South Portland, Maine ”
: |
‘\‘j Gentlevent ’ . Y
> . 1
‘{ The owmers' zoning gpponl relating Lo clos nessy to proparby iined having been 3
{ granted by bLhe Board of Appanls subject to the condibica then uater from the roof of
\; tne acditica shall bo drained by gutbers, conductors and obher aprurtenances in such §
8 a woy 4s not to run upen the adjoining property, the tuilding pernit to cover construc-
tion of 2esbory addition at the read of the building at 89 Brackett Streeb and Lo cover
- change of use of tue tuilding from store and one family dwelllug nouse to store and
fwo family dwelling house, is issued bto “r. Campboll, herewith, subject La the following ;

30 wide and no less than 6F LY

S

ez TIRSETTEE

If this makes the Tirst floor &b
for inside sbairs under the Bulld~
floor level cutside the door 8o

hendrail on at jeast one slde

joiets and all of the floor
logs than 1x3 cross bridging

These of course will be supe

e



r. Paul ¥, Compbell
essra,'Marion Flotchar & Leonard Futherforde—--2 June 12, 1550

the & dimersio upright or doubled 2x6 will work out ail righd o support the 2x6's in
the intermediate landings, bub the 2x6 jolsts should either be gupported on the upper
edge of the supporting momber or elss notched over no less than 2x3 nailifng strips, spiked
to the slde of the supporting mouber with the bottom of 2x3 flush with th. hetiom edge
of the supporting member. It is not allowable to support these 2x6 joists by spiking
through the supporting member into the end of- the grain of the jolsts, :
The cross section indicates a Axk post uider the outside corner of the intermedfinte |

platforms, awd I presume that you intend to use such poste ic secund story as well as is
the first story, t)as 4xl posts to land upon the doubled 248 trimmer boams mb the stalr

- well, It will be necessary to double tne 2x8 floor jolsts in first {loor beneath this
pout, although there is no stsir well there, \

6. The plang do nob ehow and we have been unable to visuallge how you fntend to
support ths rafters of the addition where the addition will Joir she sear gable end of
the building and the dorwer vindow which extends to this rear jatle cnd, This of course
nas to be done in a workmanlike mamer and in campliance with Buzloing Code Toguirements
for such construction work, If there is; any doubt about it, it would be weil to take the
matter up with our inspector before you are coumitted to the arra.soment,

W

e

7. Because this is to bo a new apartment on third floor, thke evisting Iaslde o
stalrs have to be nade to comply with the requirements 'of the Bulleisg Code foz exiis
in an apartment house, Blestric lights adequate in size, number axd location to illuminste A
the way down from the third floor clear to a place of safeby ab tis cround level are ree
quired, They may Le on the owners' m:tav and coenbesiled by en automatic btime switch
caloulated to tum ihe lights on aubosatically at least by suaset each alght and %o turn
tiem off at sunrise the next worning or latery or these lizats may »o . the tenasft's
meder in which cage 21l of the lisnts clear down thwugh the stalr he’is must be corfs
trolled by a single swibteh ab the Loy of “he stairs at third floor.

A similar arrangsment is required to illuminate the stairs in new zddition snd
the same kind of lights and conbtrol swilteh should Le provided for the Secend floor tenait
as well, '

llandralls are required full length of each run of stalrs on at least one aldey
1 belleve tnerc are winding treads in both the run frau thirc to sscond floot fiid Yp the
rup from second to first floor, In the case of these winders the hancrail mush be adjustéd
whero the winding treads taper down to nothlng so that a person going cown sthe stairs will
have a guice for the full Zength and not bs likely to f£all becauss there are two or three
risors before there is any gppreciable wiath of tread to step on, & goo. arrangement for
safety is to run a handrall full length on the side of -he stairs whers tne winding treads
arg the widost, oub such a handrail should bs rounded or run at an angle across the cormer
where the stairs turn, In fact such a handrail on the side whore the windlae treads are
the widest is roquired because these exioting steirs are really the Iront stairs,

s .
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I nhave carefully road ir. Carpbell's letter recoived hore May 23, and I can
sympathize with his feelings in the matter. I will not attompt to answor his lether
except to say thab we are having a very busy scason and receiving quite a propertion of
the plans that are not made in the usual way, In a numver of instances we have tried to
intorprot .h:em and have issued pommits with tho best help we could glve by a lsthor only
to fiad with the job about half done that there had veen a mlsunderstanding, that the
contractor hag miscaleulated &n some manner and then adjustments had bt be made psually
ab the expensy of tho ownor and frequently no ono scoms satisfied, Mr, Campbellle plans
ars quite well executed, but we bave had {n "read betweon the lines" so to epeak. I
believe he will do the job in good fashion, and we want %o help all we can, Lub thers
is vory little time to meet all of the demands upon us, I am also conscious or tha fast
that unless he has made coplos of the plans that he has filed here, that ws beve the auly
information about the job and he would have to rely upon ! .8 memory as Lo what he hed .old
us, Perhope he has made coples of thsese plans but wo have nud a mumber of Jobs wie e tan
contractor has not, and then has gono wrong becauze ho could not remesber. That has

4
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Mr, Paul Vs Campbell
Mossru, Marion Fletcher & Leonard Hutherfordsee—--3 June 12, 1950

turned out to be an exnensive WBY for tue owier to o viorke

Very truly youwrs,

Warren ¥cbonald
Tnapector of Suildings

Wien/G

P, S, hs I have préparsd the parmit for igsuance, 1 heve aotised for the first
time that Hre Campbell has given the estimated cosh of the work as®300.20. This ia an
asboniehing figure for 80 much work, 3nd if we had not experienced 211 Lnese delsys,

1 would still wlthhold the peruit ang agk you to furnish a detailed astimate of the job
as 1 am really required to doe Idom viork in thab V&, put it is
important that you wake a8 aoon as ponsible 4mate of cost af the work ine
cluding everybhing all 1abor and matorial, Y ral that the oWner may
nave on hand ané any gecond-hand naherial at fair markedt prices, and including all
1sbor wheliier donated or the Labor of the owners &b falr prives per hour, 8180 all of
the work on the intorior of the pudld ing fitting up the third [loor apartnenty {nclude
ing electric wiring, plumblng and the [lxtures, alse everythling ir connection wibh re-
fitting this tidre f1oor space fo1 an apartment, {ncluding of course the handrails on
the atairs anc the electric lighting in vcth the present stair halls and the addition, '
1t is lgporbant that you & ¢ sdjust the building perait fee
acoordingly before notice 1s give -in the work, No doubt Mr,
Gagpbell 1s aware of the requirement thet, nome of the interior work cen ve covered from
view uabll ne has pobifled tols of fice of readiness of inspuction, after all of the
glectric wiring asd plupbling vork Lo ve ccncealed hag beed finish:d and inspected bY
the respective inspectors. O wall or ceiling toard or finish is bo ve applied until
our green teg hes vesn left sb the jobe. '

Bef >re the third f1oor apartment 1o 1ived 1n, 2 certificate of occupandy s
yequired from Lhis departmeut. hed a1l work aontrolled by the Bullding Code is com=
pleced, jou should notify this of fice of reedinesd for final inspection, vhengdf evary-
thing is found in order, the cerbificate will be 1asusds
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tay 26, 1950

tire Pavk Y Campbell .
16 fisy S.reet "
South Porblant, Maing
Humars, Hardon Floteher & Leonard Rutherford
43 Reynolds Street
Sotth Portlant, Maino )

{entlomens
strect on the jrount this rna’i:'v/ing and

1 looked ovar thu s0b ab 89 Brackett
od bhe situation with tas plund. Thers are & number of ozigaions on uhe plans,
] of whora the roof of ‘he additicn will Join the main vullding, and

the Cramin- mepbirs are nob strong onaughs There will also probubly

r changes aecesaary on the third floor and in conascbion with the

teALpar
notably the datel
. poza a% least of
ve ong or two mind
existing stairwuy.

who was in the stores thab

1t was suggosted ©2 wr. Pletcher,
pormit to cover demolition ouly of the

1ike it that way, 7 would isous & prollainaty

exdsting 2-otory vesr shed.
. we could, end would

4e would then proceed with checking the plans the best we

{usue bhe permib with a lstber noting the foatures neaded Lo procuce ¢cumpliance with
the Building Code a5 far as arrangeusnt and framing mesbero vere conceracd, HOWeVeT,
wes jannot describe a1l the detalls of fraping as they ghould bé.

ifter tne final permit wBe jepued Hre Cempbell would go ahzed wi
1 have evsry reason to balieve that he can censbruch biw
cobply with the Euilding Sode. In evenb however Zurdn, Lhe couras of the uorky
gpection shows deviation from the requiremonts, “heRt cwicr and conbracto
fully moke good the differance.

Mr, Pletcher said that you uld 1ike to proc

snclosed to Mrs Campbell, therofors, bhe preliminery penslb covéring uumol

ﬂddlLiOn onlye
t with our lztter by the

1 hope that we may be able to issue the final permd

piddle or latber part of next, weake 1 ahould beborne in mind that the stalrvay i
the éxisting ghed from the second floor down is on emraency mans o
gecond floor apartment. uld ba token to meke o¥T
this Camily mey nob be withob & gecond mesns O
whether during the demolition, or otherwise,

Lo the works

eed on that basis, awi there 18

Vary truly yourds

' varrea HeDonald
Tuspector of Buildings °

“ WD/

En¢losure to Hr. Campbells Building permit for demolition only

iy the owners would

joo in worlenlike meansr and
if in=

r will cheer-

ition of the

£ egresy for the
angenents that

A1l possible steps 500
£ egress during the progrens of the vork,
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are upable to x'f'sue,
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struc‘ure
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_ %7 29 Brackett Straet-l

Hay 19, 1950

Hasgra, Yarion Flatcher-& Leonard Butherfond Uopy to: ¥r, Paul Cenmpbell
.33 Runnells Stroet 16 Ray Street
Soubl Portland, ¥aine . South Poryland, #aine

' Gétr&lg‘mn: .

"We have received nosificaticn frow the Zoning Board of Appeals bhot your

L. Abperd relailir to closensuy to proparty lines with razard to your proposai bo
ke alterations i= the combined store ard one family dwelling house ab 85 Brackett
Street, has besn granted. Thds actio. by Lho Board of Appeals Ls of courss oubjock

" bo furl compliance with all tems of Lle Suilding Code relating to the vroposition.

In reply to my letter of April 20-1 rind i soms revised plang Ly vay of
paper trecings were filed here on April 29,

Prov o guick examination of these paper tracings it wcems unlik-l- that they
will be cither clanr enough Lo show compliance wivh b, requlrésents o the Building
tode or conplele encugh,

&t any rate you have apparently ignored tie stateront in the Fifbn paragraph
of my letter of April 20 thab we shall need tto plass as blueprints with all of the
infermition on them printed {ro- the original or cuplicste in sampe other satisfac~
tory menner so that wa can be assured that you and the contractor will hsve the .ame
inforaaticn »hich has been filed here and upon viich bhe building per-it may be issusde

You have not filed blueprints, and it is quite doubbful if we cap use the plahs
that you have filed oven If they were bineprinted, They are nct carefully made, are
not clear and are not made after the usaz) menner of maklcg plans.

T am not refusing to exanine the plans, bub in the shape they aprear to be,
examination of thum will take a long time not cnly to decipher the information ol
the plans but to understand the meaning which Lhe maker inbenced to conve,.,

In the pressure of work in this offics wa can nardly take the evtragreinary
amount of time necessary to decipher these unusual plans to the axclusion of the many
Jobs that arve coming in here all the time in such shape tmat we can understaud them.
Thus, under these circumstunces, it would toke a leng time for us to rrach a gontltsion,
and I atrongly reconmend tus® you bave your plans prapared by sogeone who wiuerstends i
Building Code requiremsnts und cgn prepars tra plags in the ususl wiy of weking plans '
dsed and understood tho world over--them file the plans as blusprints vith all of the
inforzaticn oa them printed from the original.

IS

If you will do that we will try to glve you just as quick service as wu poasib;" i

Very truly yours,

Warren Mclomld
Inspastor of Bulldings
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To the Board of Apped?::

. are
Your appellant, Marion Fletcher & Leonard HutherfondvhoIsthe owners °f
property at 89 Brackett Street , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals

of the City of Portland to permit an exception to thé regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this
property, as ;')rpvidg(l by Section i8, Paragraph E of sifd Yoning Ofdinance.

quld;!,ug' permit to Goveralterations in combination store and single femily
dwelling house at 89 Brackett Street, corner of Gruy Streety and to establish
& second apartmént on third floor is not issuablé because the ney three
story addition proposed in the rear; about 10V6M x 14160 would be oﬁl\x 1gn
from the gide property line instead of the required 10 and would be only

a V8ry feir inches from the rear property line instend of the minimum of 11!
Tequired by Section s 8B and 8C of the Zoning Ordinsxte applying to the
Apartment House Zone where this property is loceft‘éd.‘

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows:.

5‘ An exception is ncecessary in this case to grent, reesonable use of property
+ and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and
purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.,

= ~ P

Appellans

After public hearing held on the 12th day of May

- the Board of Appeals finds that an exception isnecessary in this case to grant reesonable use
of ‘property and can be grented without substantially departing from the intent
and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

Itis, therefore, aetermiqu thaf €xcep « - *o the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted
in this specific case.
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DATE: May 12, 1950
HbaRING ON sPPLsl UNDkR THE ZONidu JhiLaaNCROF MARLON rusTlhin & w

LT 89 brackett Street

Public heuring on ebove zppeul was held before the poard of Appeuls

<t
C
fas
=1

Bozra_of [ppcals Municipel Officers

|

Yes
Mr. Coiley (%)
Mr, Lake (%)
mr. Cole (%)
Dr. Holt (%)
Mrs.Frest (%)

i o
o

)
)
)
)

Record of Hecring:

No opposition

pOihAD RuThuicOERD
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

BOARD OF APPEALS

May 9, 1950

Mrs. Mary Janugawskl
72 tray Street
portlaad, Maine

Dear Madems:

The Board of Appeais will hold a public nearing in
the Council Chumber, City Hell, Portland, aine on
Friday, May 12, 1952 at 10:30 a. m. to hear the appeal
of Merion Fletcher and Leonard Rutherford, requesting
exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit slterations
in combination store and single family dwelling Louse at
89 Brackett Street and to establish a second apartment
on the third floor of this building.

This permit is presently not jgsuable under the
Zoning Ordinance becsuse the new three story sddition
proposed in the rear vould be only 18" from the gide
property line instesd of the required 10' and would be
only a few inches from the rear property 1ine instead
of the minimum of 11' required.

If you wish to be heard elther for or againet this
appeal, pleass be present or be represented st this hearing.

Very iruly yours,
Edward T. Colley

Chairman
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GITY OF PORILAND, MAINE

BUARD OF APPERLS

Mey 9, 1950

Mr. Marion Fietcher
33 Reynolds Strect
- uth Portland, Maine
Dear Sir:

The Board of Appeuls will hold & public hearing
in the Council Chenmber, City Hall, Portlind, Meine on
Fridey, Hey 12, 10a0 gt 10:30 &. B to hear your

appeal under ang urdinance relsting to the

premiges abt 89 Breckett Street, Portland, Heine.

Please be present or be represented st this
hesring in gupport ol your appeal.
Very truly yours,
Edvard T. Colley

Chairman




WaRREN' McDbNAl,D )
l'ﬁi’?(l’ﬂ'oﬂ:ﬂ' BUKILD!NBS
. ,On replyTrefi Brackett St rest-3 CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
to file T
: Department of Building Inspection

April 20, 1950

I Hesars, Marfon Flebchor & Laonard Rutherford
1707 33 Reynolds Sbreet
VT Sgﬁnth?ortl&m{,+&zma‘

' 'G;;x{i.;é'm{elzi§ :

SR

PR fﬁ) o The'bullding germit, appliss ror by contractor Paul zupbell, inteaded Lo cover . .
$o{ -albmrabions in the conbinaticn” store and single fami Iy Cwelling howse al gy Brackeft -

0 2 Bbreet, comer of firiy 3troet, and ve establish @ Seconu apartment on the third floor

"~ of‘bhe building, Ls 06k issuable under Lhe oning Orclnance beczuse Lha nav. bhree story: -

\/} “addition’ proposed in Lhe rear, sbout 10T 6" 3 140 69 would be orly 18 frem the slde - °
* . property.ling instead of the ragui red: 10 and would be .only-a very fev inchas Trow -

- . bl rear-property. linm inotead of the minium of 1Lt ¥equired—by ections 8B and ... - -
2 807of the Orcinance applying to the Apartusent, -Housé Zone” where the property is located,

el e my i

]

ot

o

You have indicetsd your deslre Lo sesk an exception from tho Hoard ‘of Appeals
“in thiw specific case; -5, there is onclosad ‘as oubline:of Ly appenl procedure,. -

7770 Toa applicstion Lo’ Lhe peniit anc uhe plaas, ho-,mver,are’mcénsl‘s‘tsn,t'.i‘n\ that
R the applicatiova refars Lo an open Plazza while ihe plans seen Lo nlearl‘;{:indica;ej.‘?.hab
© the propesis additlon 15 to be an enclosed pirt of the building, e

Rk St b o

- .. The plins are otherwiss fncoxplote so tiat we would be unabls to 1ssue a builee
” . Ang perwit -based uper shem in Lhas Lhg true afrangeaent of sbairs ab-all three levils, -
.7 the piteh and width oV bhe staira and the raet shal they nre to have handrails are not
o shown; bhe Preming of *he Iirst floor appeays bLs ba 2isaing, sad iL.1z not clear how™ . 7w
o aiyou plan to Joln-up Ve sroposed flat roos of bhe audition with the fiuble-end pibeh,
- reof of Lhe present rain buliding, ) ) : N

B LNV UL T AR

Ve sﬂalldhmr‘u'ibihzwc_‘bll ol these debadls sharn as well ay 811 Sther dolails

and proposad chunges intonded to find vielher of not Lhs Propossl complies with Builde
i ing:Ique'.x'aq\xiremunt_S", 8ag Ve -shall hecd the plans ps ‘blueprints with. sil of Lhe in-
. formation on Sham printad fim the origingl op dupliczted in scmg obher satlsfectory
" manner sp Lha we cen te 2ssured Lhat Lhs owndr andd e conbractor have the' same in-.

formation which has bean filed here and upon which bullding permit. would ba’ Lssued,

P

N

R NN 5. S

- e If you wish to secure publie hearing oa your sppeel at the earliost poatile
i blme, the agpeal should be.filed al the office of Corporatien Gounsel no-later than
" Saturday, kpril 22, In'that case Lhepublie hearing would likely occur-on Friday,
~ArTil 2e,” : - o
: ltia ‘imﬁox'jﬁzrm{; that- y‘oﬁ”fu'miah Tevised pfa.ns ahoﬂhg_all of lt:,hérdielﬁ'.'aiij.z‘s‘fmen-‘“

tioned above and. any othors NECLBSETy to chow conpliance with the Building Code to this

office well in advance of the public hearing, obherwlso we siall have/to request bhe
'Board of Appeals .tgiwibbhgld"actihon until we can get t‘h‘o,‘b‘orreéh and f‘ullginfoxmatiox_x.

- t

g'M“D/G o 7 C Coloa ) va-‘IA‘;f tg:x'g.lly’uyr;ux:s,;ﬂ ; ,
~ Enclosure: Outlite of appeal’ procedure ' S :

- 0C: Mr. Faul (ampbell

LT 416 Py, Sbeet Warren eDonald

o South Portla‘pd, Haine o ] o Inspector of Buildings 7
" \Mark Barrett, Assistant Corporation Gounsel ™ - : - - e




‘ ‘18
RS S - FILL m AND siaN wiTH INK - BRI
3 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR c s USRI 0. y
HEATlNG COOKlNG OR POWER EQUIPMENT o NOVB 1947 N
Porlland Mamc,_(%é%/ Z 7 // R S .
10 e INSPECTOR OF BUILDI\ICS rom\w, MATNE Fe e e Tl - oy
it e .
- % The mxderszgned Ixereby apblies for a permzt to mslall the faIIowmg I:calmg, cookmg or fmvcr cqmpmenl in accord- RN
ance .o;!h the Laws of Maine, the Bmld ug Code of te C1Iy of Porllgndyand i pijollowmg speczﬁcatwns‘ RS e S > :
e //’ din e 2" NeiwBuiding " | '
. 'Locauon 7/ W// Use of Buxldmgwmdl:(/ 9(:45«2’" /.74&: No. Stories .fi;. Ntcw ut mg ‘ ”
! : ] L xtst\ng Lo .
e Name and address of owncr of appliance .. J‘#W 7// .j/(&{/ % el K '. i S
L Installer s name a_nd address’ _.éﬁa,}mz(( "r/‘ @/// l‘/ i Telephone wz_.-Z/}/ JC/,{“ .
v : General Descrlptlon of Work . _ - SRR : ¥
’ f" 'ro .nsmu /: / / M‘/I? Lt /Az; (o A/a . ,/fvpfoeb ! i . .
o S . i ¥ .
T N HEATER, OR’ POWER BOILER - C i
- Locatlor of appllzmce or source 0 of hmf i E " S B— Type of ﬁoor beneath apphzmce N..N;:...;w..:;”.;i...j e i .
& : If wood how prof-’f‘ml? . o e e e i - Kind of fuel ... i II
‘i : Mlmmum distance to wood or combusnble material, from top o[ '1pphance or casmg top of fumaoe ): -
S From top of smoke plpe._, ....... . From front of appliance. - l‘rom sndes or back of apphance f : i
' f' ) sze of chxmney flue s .WMMOther connectxons to samc  flue ‘ i ‘
I[ gas ﬁred how vented? ) M — s v Ratcd maximum demand pcr hour i ‘ ) ' T
T N -
e IFOILBURNER : : L s
Jo(x/&/ g iy a(/ ol na
Namc and type ol' bumer Labelled by underwntcr s laboratoncs? I 2. L \,.-, R
. lel operator ‘be 'ﬂways in attendance? 7 £2" Does il supply line feed {rom top or bottom of t'mk? 2
- Type of floor beneath bUrner ....w..be’Z. Ll - . - i
Lacatlon of oil storage: AL IRl /‘ i Number 'a,xlg‘caﬁaicity of tgnlié‘ / »d 7 - - .
" 1f two 275- gqllon ‘tanks, will thret.-way valve be pmvxded? e s : ]
‘.‘lel all tanks be more than ‘five feet from any flame? »W How m'\ny tanks ﬁre proofedl/ , R
¢ Total capacnty of any exlstmg storage, ‘tanks for furnace bumers f—"—ﬂ ER - e “".'BV
£ w07 T IF COOKING APPLIANCE . ' k
Loczmon of ’\ppll'mrﬂ i Kmd of fuel *-.”...M;‘M ....... Type of ﬂoor beneath applmnce ...,.Mm..,.,..“t.;.“_;w B
‘f" - 1f wood, how pmtectcd? e S :
Mmunum distance to w ood or combusnble material from top of appl-ance . e :
From front of apphance i .From sxdes and back .,_T;'.‘-.;.;}.‘.ﬁmm .2 From top of smokepipe '....;:l”..;.....n-mg,; - ) . )
. Size of chimney flue = ..Other connections to same flue ... S T T o R
CoLh s N . o . RV R P - h 3 7
~1s hood, to be provided ...t 'It: 50, how vented? ; :' ! — Lo . ot ;
JIf gas ﬁred how ventcd’ R e Rated ma.\lmum dem'md per hour e i \‘&:‘.‘)
RN MIQCELLANEOUS EOUIPMBNT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION - s w
- H N - \ , ) |
S J ‘ T AR A
i - ! ‘ e :E_; 4 &3
k. R } . - o e o P
‘ P v B L“ - 7\ B - ! v LT v N T . 2 P -' )
i‘,APPROVL ( A T T e S
/ / = /7/" 17‘ 7 r T will there be in charge of the above work d’[icmon @mpcfchf fa‘
: " see that the State and Cxty requlrements pertammg thereto aré i )
s v observed?. ﬂmé,“.,.,..f. St ey L
“ ‘ : ‘ B ; , ;' oo
: 1 ’ ;

. on

prenn

. v S'ilg;ulmifé of 'I1g§?a]le( u*m% z/;?f’é rak /



.

4‘:‘,, '."\!if(

0271, L

nstaf] gy, fallowiug heating, Cocking op Power equipment 4, accord.
t Iding. Coy, e City land, h ; ifications.
‘“'dgl”’l— J%V? fi"% é ,1'3 02’1’%/ ,ﬂ"; /gp}(l the falIowmg .rpecfﬁcalmn: N
Location 74 Gray gyreq Use of Builging Dveliing No. Storjes g‘f:ti’i‘;”‘?f“g
Nanme and address of owner of appliance Ida I.ane, 74 Gray Stroet

Installer's nape and addregs Communy 011 co,, 535 Cumberlang Ave, Telephone 2-74g)

=¥

General Description of Work
Toinsta) oil buz-ning Squipnent in Ponnecyi op with existing Stean heat;

IF HEA'I'EI':, OR POWER BOILER

Type of floor beneagh appliance
Kind of fuel

€ Or casing top of furngce

From sideg or hacy, of appliance

Location of appliance OF source of heat
If wooq, how Protected » .

Minimym, distance ¢ wood o combustiple Material, frop, top of appliane
From top of smoje pipe From front of appliance

Size of chimney flue . Other connections +, same flye

If gas fired, hey vented ;| Rated Maximy, demang per hoyr

IF op, BURNER

Name apq type of burner . -Silent Glow Labelieq by underwriter's laL-oraton‘es? Yes
Wil Operator e always iy attendance Does i SUpply fine fepq from top or hottop, of tagk> botton
Type of floor beneath burner Concregte

Location of oil storage basement Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 gal,

If twe 275-gallon tanks, wijf three-\\'ay vulve be Provided?

Will agg tanks be more than five fee from apy flame? yes, How many tanks g Proofed?

Total Capacity of any existing storage tapjs for furnace burners none
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of apphance Kind of fuel

Type of floor beneagl, appliance
If woud, hoy Protected?

“r m—

Minimyp, distance ¢, wood or combustiple Materia] from, top of appliance

From front of appliance ©+ From giges and back From top of Smokepipe
Size of chimpey tlue Other Connections ¢ same flye
Is hood tq be Provided, If s0, how vented?

If gas fired, how vemedy

Rated maximyy, demand per fioyr
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORM'ATION

Amount of fec enclogeq 2 100 (81.00 for one heater, BLC., .0 cengs additiong for ench additiong) heater, gt

»in same
buﬂding at same time, )

—

e e, ‘ comm\mity 01l go
- BVM
.S‘zgnalurf-of Lustalipy .

INSPECTION COpYy ' R

see that the State ang ¢ ity requiremey, 1g Pertaining thereto ape

4PPROYVE : s /
%'—J / ﬁ.—/ 6 /] ?/]’ H Will there be i charge of the abyye work persoa Competent 4o

LT 17 3y, N




